From: "Ledeen, Barbara \(Republican-Conf\)" <Barbara_Ledeen@src.senate.gov>

To: "Miranda, Manuel \(Frist\)"

<Manuel_Miranda@frist.senate gov> <Brian.A.Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> <Kristi. L. Remington@usdoj.gov= <Adam.Charn
Ashley" "Ho, James \(Judiciary\)" <James_ Ho@Judiciary .senate.gov=>"Jacquot, Joe \(Hutchison\)"
<Joe_Jacquot@hutchison. senate gov> "Comisac, RenaJohnson \(Judiciary\)"
<Rena_Johnson_Comisac@Judiciary.senate gov> "Keys, Elizabeth \(Republican-Conf\)"

<Elizabeth Keys@src.senate gov=>"Kavanaugh, Brett M." <wgrubbs@who.eop.gov>"Vogel, Alex

\(Frist\)" <Alex_Vogel@frist.senate gov>"Delrahim, Makan \(Judiciary\)"

<Makan_Delrahim@Judiciary senate.gov=>"Dahl, Alex \(Judiciary\)"

<Alex_Dahl@Judiciary.senate.gov>| (b)(6) I'Goeglein,

Tim","Smith, Matthew E." "Guerra, Abel" "Rodriguez, Leonard B.","Gorordo, Leonardo F.""Viana,

Mercedes M." "Ferrier, Antonia \(Frist\)" <Antonia_Ferrier@frist.senate_gov> "Higgins, Stephen

\(Judiciary\)" <Stephen_Higgins@Judiciary .senate.gov>"Abegg, John \(McConnell\)"
<John_Abegg@mcconnell.senate.gov>"Vogel, Alex \(Frist\)"

<Alex_Vogel@frist. senate.gov> <SRushton@CommitteeforJustice.org> <joschal@dcigroup.com=> <SCastillo@rnchg.org>
Bill \(Frist\)" <Bill_Wichterman@frist.senate gov=>

Cc: "Michael Thielen" <thielen@republicanlawyer.net>"Craig S Burkhardt”

<csburkhardt@sorlinglaw.com>

Subject: RE: ConfCall, Fri 11:30 am

Received(Date): Thu, 10 Apr 2003 13:33:16 -0500

I am sorry for any inconvenience and thank you for changing the time.

————— Original Message-----

From: Miranda, Manuel (Frist)

Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2003 2:27 PM

To: Brian A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov; Kristi. L Remington@usdoj.gov;
Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov; Viet. Dinh@usdoj.gov; Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov;
Jamie.E.Brown(@usdoj.gov: asnee@who.cop.gov; Ho, James (Judiciary);
Jacquot, Joe (Hutchison); Comisac, RenaJohnson (Judiciary); Ledeen,

Barbara (Republican-Conf); Keys, Elizabeth (Republican-Conf);

Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov; wgrubbs@who.eop.gov; Vogel, Alex
(Frist); Delrahim, Makan (Judiciary); Dahl, Alex (Judiciary);

| (b)(6) |Tim_Goeglein@who.eop.gov:
Matthew E. Smith@who.cop.gov; Abel Guerra(@who.cop.gov;

leonard b. rodriguez@who.cop.gov; Leonardo F. Gorordo@who.cop.gov;
Mercedes M. Viana@who.eop.gov; Ferrier, Antonia (Frist); Higgins,

Stephen (Judiciary); Abegg, John (McConnell); Vogel, Alex (Frist);
SRushton@CommitteeforJustice.org; joschal@dcigroup.com;
SCastillo@rmchq.org; rfernandez@rnchq.org; Llenness Olmos@rnchq.org;
Wichterman, Bill (Frist)

Cc: Mlchael Thielen; Craig S Burkhardt

Subject: ConfCall, Fri 11:30 am

Using the same codes below, and so as to have a longer meeting that
Barbara can make, we will move the call tomorrow to 11:30.

We will also address Sutton and Holmes.

Again_ please be reminded not to put us on hold with musak. Simply hand
up and call in again if you have to.

Dial-in: 353-0877
Passcode: 9290






